
 
 
 

    
 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Virginia Information Technologies Agency 

 
DELL DESKTOPS, NOTEBOOKS & SERVERS 

 
Optional Use Contract 

 
Date:     November 30, 2009 
 
Contract #:    VA-030801-DELL 
 
Authorized User:                All Public Bodies to include VITA as defined by §2.2-4301 and 

referenced by §2.2-4304 of the Code of Virginia 
 

Contractor:    Dell Marketing, LLP 
     One Dell Way 
     RR8 MS 8707 
     Round Rock, TX  78682 
 
FIN:     74-2616805 
 
Contact Person:    See page 3   
 
FOB:     Destination 
 
Delivery:    21 Days ARO   
 
Term:     December 1, 2009 – December 31, 2009  
 
Payment:    Net 30 days 
 
For Additional Information, Please Contact: 
Virginia Information Technologies Agency 
Supply Chain Management  
 
Greg Scearce       
Phone:  804-416-6166     
E-Mail: Gregory.scearce@vita.virginia.gov       
Fax:      804-416-6361 
 
 
NOTES: Individual Commonwealth of Virginia employees are not authorized to purchase equipment or services 

for their personal use from this Contract. 
 
  For updates, please visit our Website at http://www.vita.virginia.gov/procurement/contracts.cfm 
 
VIRGINIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES AGENCY (VITA):  Prior review and approval by VITA 
for purchases in excess of $100,000.00 is required for State Agencies and Institutions only. 
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CONTRACT # VA-030801-DELL 
CONTRACT CHANGE LOG 

 
Change  Effective 
No. Description of Change Date 

1 Mod 1 updates product replacement schedule, update VITA name 
and Contract Compliance information 

01/07/04 

2 Mod 2 replaces D500 with D505 3/27/04 

3 Mod 3 adds specified equipment 3/23/04 

4 Mod 4 adds “Keep Your Hard Drive” Program 5/5/04 

5 Mod 5 - equipment substitution  

6 Mod 6 adds change in Specifications for Notebook requirements 8/24/04 

7 Mod 7 - equipment substitution 9/3/04 

8 Mod 8 replaces the Power Edge 2600 with the Power Edge 2800 9/27/04 

9 Mod 9 adds Power Edge 1800 w/25% discount to contract 9/30/04 

10 Mod 10 replaces D600 with D610 & D800 with D810 2/4/05 

11 Mod 11 adds additional equipment to the contract 4/28/05 

12 Mod 12 replaces OptiPlex GX280 with GX520 and GX620 (GX280 
will remain on contract and sell concurrently with GX520 as long 
as supplies last) 

6/20/05 

13 Mod 13 extends contract term 8/14/05 

14 Mod 14 adds Precision Workstations Models 380, 470 & 670 at 
25% discount from Dell list price and offers extended warranties 
for years 4 & 5 for desktops, notebooks & servers 

8/10/05 

15 Mod 15 extends contract term 8/15/07 

16 Mod 16 adds additional equipment 5/17/06 

17 Mod 17 adds additional equipment 6/20/06 

18 Updates supplier’s major account manager’s information  9/6/06 

19 Mod 18 adds additional equipment  2/14/07 

20 Updates supplier’s account representatives information 4/15/07 

21 Mod 19 extends contract term and adds Request for Quote (RFQ) 
language to the contract 

8/14/07 

22 Mod 20 extends contract for 3 months 8/14/08 

23 Mod 21 extends contract for 3 months 11/15/08 

24 Mod 22 extends contract for an additional 4 months 2/1/09 

25 Mod 23 extends contract for an additional 3 months 6/1/09 

26 Mod 24 extends contract for an additional 2 months for marketing 
and selling Servers or Maintenance on Servers ONLY  

9/1/09 

27 Mod 25 extends contract for an additional 30 days for marketing 
and selling Servers or Maintenance on Servers ONLY 

11/1/09 

28 Mod 26 extends contract for an additional 30 days for marketing 
and selling Servers or Maintenance on Servers ONLY 

12/1/09 

   

 



VITA POINT OF CONTACT 
 
VITA Contract Management:     
 
Doug Crenshaw, VCO    Greg Scearce  
Technical Sourcing Manager   Technical Sourcing Specialist  
Phone: 804-371-5993    Phone:  804-371-5919 
E-Mail: doug.crenshaw@vita.virginia.gov Email:  greg.scearce@vita.virginia.gov  
Fax:    804-371-5969    Fax:  804-371-5969 
 
 
DELL POINTS OF CONTACT 
 
Contract Manager:  Kay Schnuriger 
Phone:  800-981-3355, ext. 83263 
9201 Arboretum Parkway 
E-Mail:  Kay_Schnuriger@dell.com  
Fax:  512-283-9092 
 
State and Local Government Account Team: 
 
Inside Number:               800-981-3355 
Inside Fax Number:        800-433-9527 
Service & Support          800-234-1490 
 
Major Account Manager:  Mary Zdanius 
Phone:  804-301-8124 
Fax:      804-747-5026 
E-Mail:  Mary_Zdanius@Dell.com  
  
Sales Representatives:  
Chris Heldorfer 
Ext. 7267884 
E-mail:  Chris_Heldorfer@dell.com  
 
Shawn Tucker 
Ext. 7245917  
E-Mail:  Shawn_Tucker@dell.com  
 
Inside Sales Manager 
Jennifer Smith 
Ext. 3-0379 
E-mail:  Jennifer_R_Smith@dell.com 
 
 
 
 



A-4 
Higher Education Account Team 
 
Inside Phone:            800-274-7799 
Inside Fax:                800-365-5329 
 
Account Executive:  Champe Burnley 
Phone:  804-358-5801 
E-mail:  Champe_Burnley@dell.com 
Sales Representative:  Ryan Stephens 
Ext. 6-8236 
E-Mail: Ryan_Stephens@dell.com 
 
Inside Sales Manager:  Robyn Nunis 
Ext. 3-7071 
E-Mail:  Robyn_Nunis@dell.com 
 
K-12 Education Account Team:  
 
Inside Phone:  888-977-3355 
Inside Fax:     888-820-7454 
 
Account Executive:  Scott Willett 
Phone:  757-430-0565 
E-Mail:  Scott_Willett@dell.com  
 
Inside Sales Representative:  Jason Warner 
Ext. 6-2098 
Jason_Warner@dell.com  
 
Inside Sales Manager:  Lisha Scott 
Ext. 4-9126 
E-Mail:  Lisha_Scott@dell.com  
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